



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA
www.manitowoc.org

May 30, 2023

TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: 2023 Storm Sewers & Ditching Project – Project #WU-23-19

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the May 24, 2023 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2023 Storm Sewers & Ditching Project – Project #WU-23-19. City Clerk reported having received one (2) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Essential Sewer and Water	Bid Bond	\$73,680.50
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$100,919.54

"Moved by Interim City Attorney Nycz, seconded by City Clerk Reed, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6 . Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED
Secretary Board of Public Works

#WU-23-19 2023 STORM SEWERS & DITCHING PROJECT (#8512860)

BID DATE: MAY 24, 2023

*Recommend Awarding
to Essential
& Water Sewer
6-14-23*

Item #	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Essential Sewer and Water		Vinton Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Harvest Circle (South Leg) - Carrie Ln to the West							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	ID	84	\$16.00	\$1,344.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00
4	Stone Filter Bags	EA	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
5	Sawing Concrete & Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth	LF	226.5	\$7.00	\$1,585.50	\$4.00	\$906.00
6	Remove 12" Culvert Pipes	LF	146	\$4.00	\$584.00	\$16.30	\$2,379.80
7	Abandon 12" CMP/ABS Driveway Culvert	LF	73	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$23.50	\$1,715.50
8	Utility Line Opening	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
9	Furnish & Install 12" HDPE Culvert Pipe	LF	41	\$52.00	\$2,132.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00
10	Furnish & Install 18" HDPE Culvert Pipe	LF	93	\$32.00	\$2,976.00	\$76.00	\$7,068.00
11	Furnish & Install 14" x 23" R.C.P H.E. Class V, Storm Sewer	LF	71	\$220.00	\$15,620.00	\$168.00	\$11,928.00
12	Furnish & Install 14" x 23" R.C.P H.E. Class V, Endwall	EA	4	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,280.00	\$5,120.00
13	Furnish & Install 18" HDPE Endwall	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$658.00	\$658.00
14	Furnish & Install Granular Trench Backfill	TON	24	\$14.00	\$336.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
15	Ditching	LF	668	\$31.00	\$20,708.00	\$25.00	\$16,700.00
16	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway	SF	403	\$12.00	\$4,836.00	\$12.00	\$4,836.00
17	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	34	\$2.00	\$68.00	\$9.00	\$306.00
18	3" HMA Pavement & Driveways	SY	107	\$10.00	\$1,070.00	\$82.92	\$8,872.44
19	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	107	\$12.00	\$1,284.00	\$14.40	\$1,540.80
20	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1004	\$7.00	\$7,028.00	\$7.25	\$7,279.00
21	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	1004	\$1.45	\$1,455.80	\$2.00	\$2,008.00
22	Erosion Mat, Urban, Class I, Type A (w/ Jute Netting)	SY	948	\$1.50	\$1,422.00	\$2.25	\$2,133.00
23	Erosion Mat, Urban, Class I, Type B (w/ Jute Netting)	SY	55.6	\$7.00	\$389.20	\$2.50	\$139.00
24	Medium Rip Rap w/Geotextile fabric (6" to 18")	TON	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$73,680.50		\$100,919.54	